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YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 1717 adults in GB
Fieldwork: 7th - 9th October 2022

Vote in 2019 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | “° | Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24| 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London |  REStOF [ Midlands [} yo | seotiand
Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample| 1717|582 | 426 | 155 637 680 | 834 | 883 | 187 | 716 | 414 |400| 979 | 738 206 577 373 414 148
Unweighted Sample|1717|585] 401 | 149 680 664 | 757 | 960 | 150 | 691 | 418 |458] 1021 ] 696 172 590 384 421 150
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
When booking an appointment to see your GP, how
many days do you think you will have to wait before
seeing them?
Sameday 11 | 11 11 12 12 10 10 11 10 13 10 9 11 10 11 10 13 10 11
Thenextday 8 | 10 8 4 7 9 9 7 10 9 6 8 9 7 7 7 11 8 8
Two or three days 17 | 15 19 17 21 15 | 16 18 13 20 16 14| 18 16 21 17 17 16 15
Fourto sevendays 12 | 11 13 16 12 12 13 12 14 13 10 12| 13 11 15 10 12 12 15
Onetotwoweeks 20 | 20 20 26 23 20 18 21 14 16 27 21| 20 19 15 21 20 21 19
Three to four weeks 11 | 12 12 10 10 13 10 12 7 11 12 12| 10 13 10 14 8 12 8
Longer than a month 6 7 6 6 5 8 6 7 7 6 7 6 5 8 8 7 5 6 6
Don'tknow 15 | 14 11 10 10 13 18 12 25 13 11 17| 13 17 14 15 15 14 18
Assuming you had no choice in the matter, how likely
do you think it is that if you booked an appointment
with your GP they would give you an in-person
appointment rather than a phone appointment?
Very likely 8 9 7 9 8 7 8 8 13 7 7 9 8 9 12 6 6 9 10
Fairly likely 22 | 21 27 22 25 20 22 21 17 21 24 23| 24 19 20 20 25 24 17
TOTAL LIKELY 30 30 34 31 33 27 30 29 30 28 31 32 32 28 32 26 31 33 27
Not very likely 34 | 34 36 36 | 36 35 | 32 35 | 26 34 34 36 | 34 33 | 34 37 29 33 32
Not at all likely 23 | 26 18 20 20 26 | 18 27 17 23 23 23| 22 23 20 24 24 21 24
TOTAL NOT LIKELY 57 60 54 56 56 61 50 62 43 57 57 59 56 56 54 61 53 54 56
Dontknow 14 |11 12 14| 11 11|20 9 |27 14 12 10| 13 16| 13 13 16 13 17

If you needed to see your GP but no appointment was
available, assuming it was the first time you had tried,
what would you be most likely to do?

Wait and try again at a later point 46 | 49 52 49 50 45 | 44 49 40 45 50 49| 47 45 45 48 45 43 55

Ignore the problem and hope it goes away 14 | 12 14 12 13 15 | 13 15 21 16 15 7 14 14 17 13 11 15 16
Pay for a private doctor's appointment 2 2 1 2 2 1 3 2 4 3 1 1 3 2 4 3 3 1 1
Attend a walk-in centre 9 9 7 11 9 10 | 10 8 10 10 8 9| 10 9 10 8 8 14 4

Call111 9 | 10 10 10 10 10 8 9 6 8 9 12| 9 9 9 11 9 7 6

Visit a pharmacy 7 8 7 7 8 8 5 8 3 5 8 12| 7 7 5 7 8 6 8

Attend A&E 3 4 2 2 1 4 4 2 2 2 3 5 2 4 2 3 4 2 3

Call an ambulance 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Don'tknow 9 7 7 8 7 6 13 6 15 11 7 5 9 10 8 8 11 10 8
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